11/11/09

Docket No.: MICR07004 CUSTOMER NO. 24498

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 08/2004 11-19-2009



103581159

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard W. Citta Scott M. LoPresto	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: THOMSON LICENSING, LLC Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of Yes No X convoying party(les) affactied:	Street Address: 46, Quai A. Le Gallo F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France							
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: State: Zip:							
Execution Date: October 13, 2008 and Nevember 19, 2008 Respectfully	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US2008/096332	B. Paiem No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1							
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS Thomson Licensing Inc.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address, P.O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number: 07-9832							
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip :08543-5312	U/-VOCEX							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. Pa the best of my humledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ottliched copy is a true copy of the original document.								
MICHAEL A. PUCEL								
Yotal number of pages including caver sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-8611). Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 023539 FRAME: 0579

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

		enter (if only one inventer is r			antors (it plutal inventors i	are named below) of the
eventions relating to	APPARATUS AND ME	THOD FOR ENCODING AN	ID DEOCDING SIC	3NALS	***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	cation for Patent files on	05/16/2008	under Se	riai No. PCT/US08/008332	and described i	s the file associated wi
Docket No. MICRU	17804 listed abo	ve or, if not identified here by	filing date and ser	ial number or by the Docke	et Number li‡ted above, e	xecuted by me on eve
late with my execution	on of this Assignment/Agr	eement.				
For valuable	consideration received,	I hereby sell, assign and tren my entire right, title and inte	ester to Thomson i rest, for all countrie	licensing, a corporation di si in and to said inventions	uly organized and existing s, and all the rights and pr	g under the laws of the fivileges under any and
لحطة فمسقمات بيتانا الل	t many that accompletely three safety	, and any divisions, continuat vithout charge to said corpor.	icas, reiselles and	extensions insiedl		
and do all pote which	h may be necessary, de:	sinable or convenient for sect	uring and maintain	ing patents or other form:	s of protection for said in	ventions in any and al
countries and for ves	ting title thereto in said or	orporation, its successors, as:	signs or nominees sentatives, any fac	Is knawn to me respectin	o said inventions and w	hen requested by said
corporation and at it	is expense will testify in	any legal proceedings, and	generally do even Linventions in any	Ahing possible to aid said and all countries.	corporation, its success	iors, assigns and lega
	and the second contract of the second	ation its europassants assigna	i or nominees to t	nake anoucenon tot betent	Lor other form of protections or exchange	on for said inventions in
Charles San 13 April 1800 180	a nanotit of the right of a	any and all countries and to i rightly provided by the Interns	hagai Canvention	for the Protection of mousi	that Property as an announce	c, or by any convention
which may hencefort	thing substituted for it, an	d to invoke and claim such no	ght of priority witho Le full leoal, and fo	ut further written of ora: Bu roal equivalent of any ass	anonzason spenime. signment, consent to file:	or like document which
	and the control of the control of the control	assignment shall be deshoot ase and more particularly in ntions, and to claim the afore	nront of the right (it the said corporation of t	is successors, assigns o	r nombees to apply to
and the second section of the contract of the	e or antonded or by any	convention which may bear a	forth be substituted	d for it.		
tionenevol i Light beyenned by	with Thomson Licensing, me are free and clear of a	its successors, assigns, lega any encumbrance, and that I I	al representatives. have full right to co	and nominees, that to the rivey the same as hemin c	cest or my knowledge to expressed	e ngin, me ano imale:
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					***************************************	
Signed at		OAH	Bastone	10-13-	08	
Signerial		V * 7 1	1.24%	\sim \sim \sim \sim	1011	
inventor (1)	Richard W.	Citta		Coball	V. Cella	
	(Type or Print)	······································		(Signature in Full. No	initials)	
	Post Office Address	739 N. Columbian,	Only Dariz II	60303		
,	Gaconice Nations	738 N. COIGINDIAN,	Carrain	- CANDE	. ' In	
1st Witness	Wendy	Citta		(Signature in Full No	initials 5	
	A Type or mitte	c . L.		March	17/1	
2ndWitness	KOVI VA (Type or Print)	<u> Unta</u>		(Signature in Full. No	initials.)	
		***************************************		11 10 00		
Signed at	CHICAGO	,14	Date	11-19-08		
ksventor (2)	Scott M. Lo	Meanta		Sur M 1	Det	
Biednedy (T)	(Type or Poot)	1. 1. C. 2. C.	·····	Signature in Full. No	(nitials.)	
		ta managan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	و کائٹ دیام ہی	Objects B. 60600		
i i	Post Office Address	1329 N. Oakley Blv				7
tst Witness	Christia	n Neeks	·	CON CTON (Signeture in Full type	1 666	
	(Type or Print)			Contracting to the Au	,	
2ndWitness	Thomas	<u> </u>		(Signature in Full. N	(AC)	
	(Type or Pont)		······································	Trigitation in the	****	
Signed 31			Date			
inventor (3)				(Signature in Full. N	lo initials.)	
	(Type or Print)			,,		7
	Post Office Address		***********			
121 Witness	(Type or Prail)		·····	(Signature in Full. N	io mitials i	
Complete Milleria Sec					Ja Tailfate Y	
2nd/Vitness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. 1	Att managed	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Pateint Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Pringeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007